## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 12-05**

## "RESOLUTION APPROVING PLAT"

"Be it resolved by the McPherson County Board of Commissioners that the Plat of Tract 1, BLEWH Group Addition to McPherson County, located in the S1/2 W1/2 SE1/4, Section 34, T127N, R37W, 5<sup>th</sup> P.M., McPherson County, South Dakota, having been examined, is hereby approved in accordance with the provisions of SDCL, Chapter 11-3, and any amendments thereof".

Dated this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 2012 at Leola, South Dakota

ATTEST:

JENNIFER GUTHMILLER-DEPUTY McPherson County Auditor DENNIS WOLFF Chairman of the Board of Commissioners

Neuharth moved for the adoption of Resolution Number 12-05. Beilke seconded the forgoing motion. Upon roll call vote, thereon, all voted "AYE". Motion carried, and Resolution Number 12-05 was declared duly adopted.